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Eighth Judicial District Court 
Clark County, Nevada 

In the Matter of 

______________________ 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

Case No.: _____________ 

Dept No.: _____________ 

MEDIA REQUEST AND ORDER FOR CAMERA 
ACCESS TO COURT PROCEEDINGS 

_______________________ of _______________________________, requests permission 
to broadcast, record, photograph or televise proceedings in the above-entitled 
case in the courtroom of Dept. No. ___, the Honorable Judge    , 
commencing on the    ___   day of    ______, 20   .

I certify that I am familiar with the contents of Nevada Supreme Court 
Rules 229-249, inclusive, and understand this form MUST be submitted to the 
Court at least TWENTY-FOUR (24) hours before the proceedings commence, unless 
good cause can be shown. IT IS FURTHER UNDERSTOOD that approved media must 
arrange camera pooling prior to any hearing, without asking this Court to 
mediate disputes.

DATED this  day of  , 20   . 

Media Representative

The Court determines camera access to proceedings, in compliance with the 
court’s policy, □ WOULD  □ WOULD NOT distract participants, impair the
dignity of the court or otherwise materially interfere with the achievement of 
a fair trial or hearing herein; 

Therefore, the Court hereby □ DENIES  □ GRANTS permission for camera
access to _______________________ of _______________________________, 
as requested for each and every hearing on the above-entitled case, at the 
discretion of the judge, and unless otherwise notified. This Order is in 
accordance with Nevada Supreme Court Rules 229-249, inclusive, and is subject 
to reconsideration upon motion of any party to the action.   

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that this entry shall be made a part of the record 
of the proceedings in this case. 

DATED this  day of   , 20   . 

District Court Judge 

Fax Form 72 hours prior to the hearing to (702)671-4548 

D-21-635772-D

R

ASHLEY HOUSTON

ALEX FALCONI OUR NEVADA JUDGES, INC.

R WILLIAM HENDERSON

30 JULY 24

28 MAY 24

ALEX FALCONI

ALEX FALCONI OUR NEVADA JUDGES, INC.

DYLAN HOUSTON

Electronically Filed
05/31/2024 11:15 AM



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

CSERV

DISTRICT COURT
CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA

CASE NO: D-21-635772-DDylan Edward Houston, Plaintiff

vs.

Ashley Lauren Houston, 
Defendant.

DEPT. NO.  Department R

AUTOMATED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This automated certificate of service was generated by the Eighth Judicial District 
Court. The foregoing Media Request and Order was served via the court’s electronic eFile 
system to all recipients registered for e-Service on the above entitled case as listed below:

Service Date: 5/31/2024

Dana Dwiggins ddwiggins@sdfnvlaw.com

Ross Evans revans@sdfnvlaw.com

Thomas Standish tom@standishlaw.com

Las Vegas Docket LVDocket@ballardspahr.com

Austrey Dwiggins adwiggins@sdfnvlaw.com

Edward Kainen ed@kainenlawgroup.com

Racheal Mastel racheal@kainenlawgroup.com

Service KLG service@kainenlawgroup.com

Joel Tasca tasca@ballardspahr.com

Jessica Garcia jessica@kainenlawgroup.com

Lisa Lee llee@thedplg.com
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Joseph Houston, II jwh7408@yahoo.com

Docket Clerk DocketClerk_LasVegas@ballardspahr.com

Julie Fox jfox@lacsn.org

Marina Dalia-Hunt, Esq. mdaliahunt@lacsn.org

Michele LoBello lobello@joneslobello.com

Heather Ritchie heather@joneslobello.com

Cheryl Berdahl cheryl@joneslobello.com

Lisa Rasmussen Lisa@veldlaw.com

Alex Loglia Alex@veldlaw.com

Efile Veldlaw Efile@veldlaw.com

Margaret McLetchie maggie@nvlitigation.com

Shannon Wilson swilson@thedplg.com

Lisa Rasmussen Lisa@veldlaw.com

Jessie Williams jessie.williams@ktnv.com

Megan Arias Megan.Arias@ktnv.com

John Jones jones@joneslobello.com

David Chavez chavezd@ballardspahr.com

Service Notifications efilenotification@joneslobello.com

Rebecca Armington becca@joneslobello.com

Carlia Waite carlia@standishlaw.com

Brittany Falconi media@ournevadajudges.com

Sunshine Collins Drcollins@sunshinecollinsllc.com

E-Filing Notices efile@veldlaw.com
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Lisa Rasmussen lisa@veldlaw.com

Alex Loglia alex@veldlaw.com

E File Efile@nvlitigation.com

Dylan Houston dhouston07@gmail.com

Adam Crawford crawfordc@ballardspahr.com

Lisa Rasmussen Lisa@Veldlaw.com




